The revised RCC 1-7-1 shall read as follows 

A. Salaries: Members of the City Council shall be Nine Hundred and Five Dollars and Eighty- 
Five Cents ($905.85)  Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Eighty Three Cents ($838.83) per 
month; the salary of the Mayor is Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-One Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($2,241.00) Two Thousand Seventy Five Dollars and Nineteen Cents ($2075.19) per 
month. The Mayor’s compensation includes attendance and/or performance of other mayoral 
duties; i.e., meetings outside of Council meetings, appearances made on behalf of the City, etc.

[...]

Ninety-Eight Dollars and Twenty-Seven Cents ($5,198.27) per month or Sixty-Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Twenty-Four cents ($62,379.24) Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Forty-Seven Cents ($4,813.47) per month or Fifty-Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-One Dollars and Sixty cents ($57,761.60) annually. 

Section 4.  The body and substance of any and all prior Ordinances and Resolutions, together 
with their specific provisions, where not otherwise in conflict with this Ordinance, are hereby 
reaffirmed. 

Section 5. This ordinance and attached Exhibit A shall take effect on July 1, 2022.